Transformative Gerechtigkeit für Frauen?
Reparationsstrategien im Kontext sexualisierter
Kriegsgewalt
Neubert, Lynn
2022
Veröffentlichungsversion / published version
Zeitschriftenartikel / journal article

Action Plans, and Implementation. Washington D.C.
Mischkowski, Gabriela, 2006: Sexualisierte Gewalt im Krieg – eine Chronik. In: Griese, Karin (Hg.):
Sexualisierte Kriegsgewalt und ihre Folgen: Handbuch zur Unterstützung traumatisierter Frauen
in verschiedenen Arbeitsfeldern. Frankfurt/M., 15-25.
Majewski, Courtney, 2020: Rape as a Weapon of War. In: Footnotes. 13, 100-109.
Ní Aoláin, Fionnuala/O’Rourke, Catherine/Swaine, Aisling, 2015: Transforming Reparations for
Conflict-Related Sexual Violence: Principles and Practice. In: Harvard Human Rights Journal.
(28), 97-146.
Organisation für Sicherheit und Zusammenarbeit in Europa (OSZE), 2020: Implementing the
Women, Peace and Security Agenda in the OSCE Region. Wien.
PeaceWomen of Women’s International League for Peace and Freedom, 2013: Women, Peace
and Security National Action Plan Development Toolkit. New York.
PeaceWomen of Women’s International League for Peace and Freedom, 2021: National Action
Plan: Congo (Kinshasa). Internet: http://1325naps.peacewomen.org/index.php/democratic-repu-
blic-of-the-congo-drc/ (14.2.2022).
S/RES/1325, 2000: United Nations Security Council Res 1325 (31 October 2000). Internet: https://
documents-dds-ny.un.org/doc/UNDOC/GEN/N00/720/18/PDF/N0072018.pdf?OpenElement
(11.3.2022).
S/RES/1820, 2008: United Nations Security Council Res 1820 (19 June 2008). Internet: https://
documents-dds-ny.un.org/doc/UNDOC/GEN/N08/391/44/PDF/N0839144.pdf?OpenElement
(11.3.2022).
S/RES/1888, 2009: United Nations Security Council Res 1888 (30 September 2009). Internet:
ment (11.3.2022).
S/RES/1889, 2009: United Nations Security Council Res 1889 (5 October 2009). Internet: https://
documents-dds-ny.un.org/doc/UNDOC/GEN/N09/542/55/PDF/N0954255.pdf?OpenElement
(11.3.2022).
S/RES/2106, 2013: United Nations Security Council Res 2106 (24 June 2013). Internet: https://
documents-dds-ny.un.org/doc/UNDOC/GEN/N13/372/15/PDF/N1337215.pdf?OpenElement
(11.3.2022).
02_FP_02_22_Schwerpunkt.indd   8402_FP_02_22_Schwerpunkt.indd   84 25.10.2022   16:50:3225.10.2022   16:50:32
GESCHLECHT – GEWALT – GLOBAL
FEMINA POLITICA  2 | 2022 85
S/RES/2122, 2013: United Nations Security Council Res 2122 (18 October 2013). Internet: https://
res_2122.pdf (11.3.2022).
The Democratic Republic of the Congo and the Ministry of Gender, Family and Children, 2018:
National Action Plan for Implementing United Nations Security Council Resolution of Women,